
Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Weeds: Myrtle Spurge 1 Sat, Mar 30 25
Eric G., Michael G., Robert K., 

Robert U. Whitney G. Geoffrey M

Basecamp: Native Landscaping 1 Fri, Apr 5 12 Elizabeth S. Jess T

Habitats: Big Thompson 
Restoration 1

Sat, Apr 13 25 Lisa B., Carol K., Rhonda R. Carlynn W. Gregory H. Open: 1 Kenzie H. Amy A

Weeds: Myrtle Spurge 2 Sat, Apr 13 25
Open: 1

Eric G., Robert K., Matt R. Open: 1 Open: 1
Frontcountry: 

Open Geoffrey M

Weeds: Myrtle Spurge 3 Wed, Apr 17 25 Eric G., Rhonda R., Robert U. Open: 1
Frontcountry: 

Open Morgan C

Forests: Earth Day Aspen 
Planting - Staging Day

Fri, Apr 19 20 Ryan H. David F.
Gregory H., Mick 

S. John B. Annemarie F

Families/Familias: Lafayette 1 Fri, Apr 19 25 Margaret P., Rhonda R. Bilingual: Open: 1 Anna D

Basecamp: Native Landscaping 2 Fri, Apr 19 12 Martha T. Jess T

Forests: Earth Day Aspen 
Planting

Sat, Apr 20 100
Marten B., Lisa B., Mark F., 

Amelia H., Ryan H., Robert K., 
Daniel M., Joshua P., William R., 

Sydney S.

David F. Gregory H., Mick 
S.

Nicole M. John B. Annemarie F

Families/Familias: Farms for 
Pollinators 1

Sun, Apr 21 20 Nicole M. Kevin P

Trails: Red Feather Lakes - 
Elkhorn 1

Sat, Apr 27 - 
Sun, Apr 28

30 Open: 2
Dean S., Craig Y.

Open: 1 David F. Open: 1 Open: 1 Backcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Weeds: Myrtle Spurge 4 Sat, Apr 27 25 Open: 2
Michael G., Robert K.

Nancy B. Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Families/Familias: Commerce 
City Tree Planting 1

Sat, Apr 27 35 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Kevin P

Families/Familias: Lafayette 2 Fri, May 3 25 Rhonda R., Mark W. Anna D

Basecamp: Native Landscaping 3 Fri, May 3 12 Elizabeth S. Jess T

Forests: Big Thompson Tree 
Planting

Sat, May 4 60 Open: 5
Lisa B.

Open: 2 Open: 1 Open: 1 Whitney G. Backcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Trails: Red Feather Lakes - 
Elkhorn 2

Sat, May 4 - 
Sun, May 5

30 Open: 3
Todd S.

Open: 1 David F. Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B
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Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Trails: Newton Park Sat, May 11 50 Open: 4
Catherine N., Matt R.

Open: 2 David F.
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Adam F

Weeds: Myrtle Spurge 5 Sat, May 11 25 Open: 2
Robert K., Hannah O.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Basecamp: Native Landscaping 4 Fri, May 17 12 Martha T. Jess T

Rivers: Big Thompson River 
Cleanup

Sat, May 18 60 Open: 6
Lisa B., Gregory H., Rhonda R.

Open: 1 Annemarie F

Trails: Red Feather Lakes - Lady 
Moon 1

Sat, May 18 25 Open: 4 Open: 2 David F. Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Families/Familias: Rocky 
Mountain Arsenal 1

Sat, May 18 35 Michael G. Frontcountry: 
Open

Kevin P

Families/Familias: Farms for 
Pollinators 2

Sun, May 19 20 Open: 1 Kevin P

Basecamp: Cooks in the Kitchen 
1

Tue, May 21 - 
Thu, May 23

12 Open: 2
Eric S.

Geoffrey M

Habitats: Big Thompson 
Restoration 2

Sat, Jun 1 25 Open: 1
Lisa B., Gregory H., Hannah O.

Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Amy A

Families/Familias: Longmont 1 Sat, Jun 1 25 Rhonda R. Bilingual: Open: 2 Anna D

Families/Familias: Barr Lake 
State Park 1

Sat, Jun 8 35 Bilingual: Open: 3 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Kevin P

Weeds: Mediterranean Sage 2 Thu, Jun 13 35 Open: 3
Robert U.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Forests: Fire Mitigation 1 - 
Diamond Peak

Sat, Jun 15 - 
Sun, Jun 16

15 Ellen B

Trails: Red Feather Lakes - Lady 
Moon 2

Sat, Jun 15 25 Open: 4 Open: 2 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Families/Familias: Lafayette 3 Sat, Jun 15 25 Open: 1
Larry G.

Bilingual: Open: 1 Anna D

Basecamp: Cooks in the Kitchen 
2

Tue, Jun 18 - 
Thu, Jun 20

12 Open: 2
Eric S.

Geoffrey M

Weeds: Mediterranean Sage 3 Thu, Jun 20 35 Open: 2
Rhonda R., Robert U.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C
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Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Trails: Crosscut Saw Clearing 1 Sat, Jun 22 - 
Sun, Jun 23

14
John B., Kurt B., Andre C., Scott J., Sean 

M., Brittany S., Glenn S., Michael S., Dale 
S., Seneca T.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Families/Familias: Longmont 
Cooks/Cocineros

Sat, Jun 22 20 Open: 2 Bilingual: Open: 2 Anna D

Forests: Fire Mitigation 2 - 
Diamond Peak

Sat, Jun 29 - 
Sun, Jun 30

15 Ellen B

Habitats: Greater Sage Grouse in 
North Park 1

Sat, Jun 29 - 
Mon, Jul 1

30 Open: 2
Louise M., Joshua P., Tim S.

Open: 2 Open: 2 Mark E.
Trainee: Open: 1

Mark F.
Trainee: Open: 

1
Cathy T. Backcountry: 

Open
Geoffrey M

Trails: Crooked Trout 1 Sat, Jun 29 - 
Sun, Jun 30

30 Open: 3
Steve J.

Open: 2 Open: 2 Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 

1
Open: 1 Jack M. Kaleigh K

Weeds: St. Vrain Hairy Willow-
Herb 1

Tue, Jul 2 8 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Seeds: City of Boulder 1 Tue, Jul 2 25 Gregory H., Liz K., Margaret P., 
Rhonda R.

Brenda K. Annemarie F

Rivers: Diamond Peak Stream 
Restoration 1

Fri, Jul 5 - Sun, 
Jul 7

30 Eric J., Daniel M., William R., 
Sydney S., Doug S.

Open: 2 Open: 2 Joseph K. Whitney G. Darian M., Robert U. Backcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Families/Familias: Lafayette 4 Sat, Jul 6 25 Open: 1
Rhonda R.

Bilingual: Open: 1 Anna D

Weeds: St. Vrain Hairy Willow-
Herb 2

Thu, Jul 11 8 Robert U. Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Rivers: Diamond Peak Stream 
Restoration 2

Fri, Jul 12 - Sun, 
Jul 14

30
Open: 1

Eric G., Daniel M., Sydney S., 
Doug S.

Ryan H., Carlynn W. Open: 2 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 2 Backcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Trails: Crooked Trout 2 Sat, Jul 13 - 
Sun, Jul 14

30 Open: 4 Open: 2 Open: 2 Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 

1

Backcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Weeds: Big Thompson Invasives 
Removal 1

Sat, Jul 13 30 Gregory H., Clarissa K., Robert 
U.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Amy A

Weeds: St. Vrain Hairy Willow-
Herb 3

Thu, Jul 18 8 Robert U. Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Forests: Fire Mitigation 3 - Drala 
Mountain Center

Sat, Jul 20 20 Ellen B

Habitats: Summit Lake Alpine 
Tundra

Sat, Jul 20 60
Open: 2

Eric J., Robert K., Hannah O., 
William R.

Open: 2 Gregory H., Liz K.
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1 Open: 1 Backcountry: 
Open

Annemarie F

Trails: Never Summer Wilderness Sat, Jul 20 - 
Sun, Jul 21

14 Todd S., Adam W. Open: 1 Dan M., Dale S. Backcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K
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Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Families/Familias: Longmont 2 Sat, Jul 20 25 Open: 1
Rhonda R.

Bilingual: Open: 2 Kevin P

Basecamp: Cooks in the Kitchen 
3

Tue, Jul 23 - 
Thu, Jul 25

12 Open: 2
Eric S.

Geoffrey M

Seeds: City of Boulder 2 Wed, Jul 24 25 Gregory H., Liz K., Margaret P., 
Rhonda R.

Diane Y. Annemarie F

Trails: Eagles Nest Wilderness 1 Sat, Jul 27 - 
Sun, Jul 28

8 Todd S.
Open: 1

David B., Andre C., Rylee H., Ann K., Sean 
M.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Weeds: Big Thompson Invasives 
Removal 2

Sat, Jul 27 30 Open: 1
Gregory H., Robert U.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Amy A

Habitats: Greater Sage Grouse in 
North Park 2

Fri, Aug 2 - Sun, 
Aug 4

30 Open: 2
Steve J., Joshua P., Tim S.

Open: 2 Open: 2 Mark E.
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 

1
Cathy T. Backcountry: 

Open
Ellen B

Trails: Eagles Nest Wilderness 2 Sat, Aug 3 - 
Sun, Aug 4

14 Open: 1
Open: 1

John B., Andre C., Sean M., Stephen P., 
Glenn S.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Trails: Rawah Wilderness 1 Sat, Aug 10 - 
Sun, Aug 11

25 Open: 2
Matt R., Todd S.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
John B.

Backcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Weeds: Prairie Ridge Invasives 
Removal

Sat, Aug 10 30 Open: 1
Joshua P., Robert U.

Open: 1 Kaitie S. Frontcountry: 
Open

Morgan C

Trails: Crosscut Saw Clearing 2 Fri, Aug 16 - 
Sun, Aug 18

14 Open: 1
John B., Kurt B., Andre C., Sean M., 

Stephen P., Glenn S., Michael S., Dale S., 
Jonathan S., Seneca T.

Arianne R. Nate B

Trails: Eagles Nest Wilderness 3 Sat, Aug 17 - 
Sun, Aug 18

14 Daniel M. Open: 3
David B., Ann K., Darian M.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Basecamp: Cooks in the Kitchen 
4

Tue, Aug 20 - 
Thu, Aug 22

12 Open: 2
Eric S.

Geoffrey M

Seeds: City of Boulder 3 Wed, Aug 21 25 Open: 1
Cathy B., Liz K., Margaret P.

Open: 1 Annemarie F

Habitats: Twelvemile Creek Road 
Closure

Sat, Aug 24 - 
Sun, Aug 25

50 Open: 2
Kate G., William R., Todd S.

Open: 2 Open: 2 Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 

1
Whitney G. Backcountry: 

Open
Morgan C

Trails: Rawah Wilderness 2 Sat, Aug 24 - 
Sun, Aug 25

25 Open: 4 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Open: 1
John B.

Backcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Habitats: Gunnison Sage Grouse Sat, Aug 31 - 
Mon, Sep 2

30 Open: 1
Steve J., Eric J., Louise M., Tim S.

Open: 2 Open: 1
Eric S.

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 1

Mark F.
Trainee: Open: 

1
Cathy T. Backcountry: 

Open
Morgan C

Trails: Bridge Construction at 
Hot Sulphur Springs

Sat, Aug 31 - 
Mon, Sep 2

14 Open: 2 Open: 1 John B.
Emily P., Glenn S.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B
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Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Families/Familias: Lafayette 5 Sat, Sep 7 25 Open: 2 Bilingual: Open: 1 Anna D

Forests: Tree Planting - 
Women's+ Project

Sat, Sep 14 30 Open: 2
Kate G., Nicole M.

Open: 2 Open: 1 Kaitie S. Backcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Trails: Crosscut Saw Clearing 3 Sat, Sep 14 - 
Sun, Sep 15

15
John B., Kurt B., Andre C., Sean M., Dan 

M., Brittany S., Glenn S., Michael S., Dale 
S., Jonathan S.

Backcountry: 
Open

Nate B

Forests: Cameron Peak Fire Tree 
Planting 2

Sun, Sep 15 30 Open: 2
Eric J., Todd S.

Open: 2 Open: 1 Open: 1 Backcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Seeds: City of Boulder 4 Tue, Sep 17 25 Gregory H., Liz K., Margaret P., 
Rhonda R.

Brenda K. Annemarie F

Forests: Sandstone Ranch 
Russian Olive 1

Thu, Sep 19 15 Open: 2 Open: 1
John B., Scott J., Robert U.

Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Forests: Conifer Seed Collection 1 Sat, Sep 21 20 Open: 3
Kenzie H.

Gregory H. Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Habitats: Big Thompson 
Restoration 3

Sat, Sep 21 25 Open: 4 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Amy A

Trails: Brainard Lake 1 Sat, Sep 21 - 
Sun, Sep 22

20 Open: 3
Steve J.

Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1
Trainee: Rylee H.

Open: 1
Trainee: Open: 

1
Whitney G. Backcountry: 

Open
Geoffrey M

Trails: Red Feather Lakes - Lady 
Moon 3

Sat, Sep 28 25 Open: 4 Open: 2 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Open: 1 Frontcountry: 
Open

Kaleigh K

Forests: Sandstone Ranch 
Russian Olive 2

Thu, Oct 3 15 Open: 1
Ryan H.

Open: 1
Scott J., Gary M., Robert U.

Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Seeds: City of Boulder 5 Fri, Oct 4 25 Cathy B., Liz K., Margaret P., 
Rhonda R.

Diane Y. Annemarie F

Forests: Loveland Russian Olive 
Removal 1

Sat, Oct 12 30 Open: 3 Open: 1 Open: 8
John B., Rylee H., Gary M., Robert U.

Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Forests: Sandstone Ranch 
Russian Olive 3

Thu, Oct 17 15 Open: 1
Ryan H.

Open: 1
Scott J., Gary M., Robert U.

Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Forests: Loveland Russian Olive 
Removal 2

Sat, Oct 26 30 Open: 3 Open: 1 Open: 9
John B., Marten B., Gary M.

Frontcountry: 
Open

Ellen B

Habitats: Dakota Ridge Fence 
Removal

Sat, Nov 2 20 Gregory H., Scott J., Eric J., 
Robert U.

Open: 1 John B. Amy A

Seeds: City of Boulder 6 Fri, Nov 8 25 Cathy B., Liz K., Margaret P., 
Rhonda R.

Annemarie F
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Leader Sign-Ups & Openings
Below are leader openings and current registrations by role and project. To see all details for a project and to register, click the event name. For volunteer job descriptions, 
click the role titles at top. If you need to be mentored, register for any project that inclues that leader role and email info@wrv.org with mentoring requests. 

Updated 4/10/24 (Refresh for latest version)

Event Dates
# 

Vols Crew Leader Crew Leader 
Trainee

Cook Team 
Member

Tool Mgr Technical 
Advisor

Project 
Leader

Photog. Chainsaw / Crosscut Saw First Aid
WRV Staff 

Liaison 
(WSL)

Basecamp: Friends of the Tool 
Shed Call List

Tue, Dec 31 100 Geoffrey M
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